
Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 10,602 9,576 10,602 10,260 10,602 10,260 10,582                 10,582                  9,646                      10,531 10,531 9,748 123,522

Total Manzini 23,390 21,140 23,390 22,650 23,405 22,650 23,405                 23,405                  21,886                    23,396 23,396 22,006 274,119

Total Mbabane 9,982 9,016 9,982 9,660 9,982 9,660 9,765                   9,765                    8,820                      9,735 9,765 9,020 115,152

Total Rest of Eswatini 18,166 16,415 18,166 18,008 18,531 18,008 18,524                 18,501                  17,153                    18,483 18,466 17,236 215,658

Grand Total 62,140 56,147 62,140 60,578 62,520 60,578 62,276                 62,253                  57,505                    62,145 62,158 58,010 728,451

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 1,309 1,492 2,186 1,827 2,631 3,151 1,570                   1,787                    2,877                      3,191 2,989 2,448 27,458

Total Manzini 793 720 1,883 2,361 2,250 2,677 2,152                   2,637                    3,048                      4,595 3,737 2,918 29,771

Total Mbabane 602 951 1,324 1,702 2,426 1,843 1,219                   1,670                    1,922                      2,640 2,865 1,356 20,520

Total Rest of Eswatini 5,605 5,375 7,055 6,567 7,293 9,333 7,193                   9,272                    10,878                    7,574 8,800 9,592 94,537

Grand Total 8,309 8,538 12,448 12,457 14,600 17,004 12,134                 15,366                  18,725                    18,000 18,391 16,314 172,286

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 20,274 18,312 20,379 19,620 20,274 19,620 20,234                 20,234                  18,452                    20,132 20,132 18,656 236,319

Total Manzini 44,423 40,152 44,423 43,020 44,454 43,020 44,454                 44,454                  41,610                    44,434 44,434 41,830 520,708

Total Mbabane 15,717 14,196 15,717 15,210 15,717 15,210 15,500                 15,500                  14,000                    15,464 15,500 14,206 181,937

Total Rest of Eswatini 38,595 34,867 38,595 38,560 39,703 38,560 39,673                 39,614                  36,801                    39,587 39,532 36,973 461,060

Grand Total 119,009 107,527 119,114 116,410 120,148 116,410 119,861               119,802                110,863                  119,617 119,598 111,665 1,400,024

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 1,494 1,883 2,543 2,151 2,837 3,446 1,724                   2,049                    3,087                      3,371 3,267 2,961 30,813

Total Manzini 938 903 3,120 3,419 3,400 3,870 3,328                   3,925                    4,284                      6,857 4,326 3,720 42,090

Total Mbabane 638 978 1,372 1,759 2,450 1,859 1,284                   1,797                    2,107                      2,983 3,127 1,874 22,228

Total Rest of Eswatini 7,605 6,950 9,560 8,226 9,213 11,831 13,251                 13,866                  13,004                    11,271 13,192 20,572 138,541

Grand Total 10,675 10,714 16,595 15,555 17,900 21,006 19,587                 21,637                  22,482                    24,482 23,912 29,126 233,671

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD 

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE 

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD 

ROOMS AVAILABLE 



Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 1,155 1,253 1,672 1,435 1,865 2,666 1,236                   1,629                    2,267                      2,366 2,197 1,882 21,623

Total Manzini 463 471 916 1,180 969 1,857 1,116                   1,547                    1,662                      4,131 1,419 2,230 17,961

Total Mbabane 268 452 477 757 817 707 653                      656                       892                         1,021 736 672 8,108

Total Rest of Eswatini 2,841 2,405 3,704 4,235 4,798 6,456 4,221                   4,001                    6,508                      4,875 6,624 7,906 58,574

Grand Total 4,727 4,581 6,769 7,607 8,449 11,686 7,226                   7,832                    11,329                    12,393 10,976 12,690 106,265

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 390 443 717 753 961 825 577                      605                       831                         976 1,224 1,139 9,441

Total Manzini 176 178 227 492 677 235 610                      646                       764                         654 1,508 750 6,917

Total Mbabane 216 273 429 428 498 437 793                      408                       541                         701 715 570 6,009

Total Rest of Eswatini 641 1,057 879 981 1,151 1,021 794                      778                       983                         912 1,012 1,544 11,753

Grand Total 1,423 1,951 2,252 2,654 3,287 2,518 2,774                   2,436                    3,119                      3,243 4,459 4,003 34,119

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 1,545 1,696 2,389 2,188 2,826 3,491 1,812                   2,233                    3,097                      3,342 3,421 3,021 31,061

Total Manzini 639 649 1,143 1,672 1,646 2,092 1,726                   2,193                    2,426                      4,785 2,927 2,980 24,878

Total Mbabane 484 725 906 1,185 1,315 1,144 1,446                   1,064                    1,433                      1,722 1,451 1,242 14,117

Total Rest of Eswatini 3,482 3,462 4,583 5,216 5,949 7,477 5,015                   4,778                    7,492                      5,787 7,636 9,450 70,327

Grand Total 6,150 6,532 9,021 10,261 11,736 14,204 10,000                 10,269                  14,448                    15,636 15,435 16,693 140,385

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

Total Ezulwini 2,298,439.70 2,727,117.21 4,212,851.18 3,567,483.17 5,285,607.25 5,386,247.20 4,034,824.93       5,336,822.16        6,505,647.45          6,337,448.95 5,808,240.61 5,291,094.57 56,791,824

Total Manzini 1,089,577.10 1,119,863.28 2,914,571.81 2,802,320.17 3,222,193.80 3,252,206.73 3,829,935.91       5,136,085.23        4,968,667.06          6,110,296.63 5,099,631.68 5,370,273.37 44,915,623

Total Mbabane 813,872.86 1,426,576.93 2,032,698.73 3,236,572.69 3,617,410.41 3,344,439.61 1,854,109.34       3,056,557.09        3,772,482.86          4,995,374.20 4,746,095.43 2,409,548.75 35,305,739

Total Rest of Eswatini 8,573,466.50 6,369,312.27 8,358,467.70 5,950,531.72 6,200,463.95 8,024,900.16 7,001,565.42       7,091,721.63        9,337,657.38          7,535,416.14 9,332,647.43 10,752,545.35 94,528,696

Grand Total 12,775,356.16 11,642,869.69 17,518,589.42 15,556,907.75 18,325,675.41 20,007,793.70 16,720,435.59     20,621,186.11      24,584,454.75        24,978,535.91 24,986,615.14 23,823,462.04 231,541,882

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS 

TOTAL BILL

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS 



Ezulwini = 1843.11

Manzini = 1067.13

Mbabane = 1588.35

Rest of Eswatini = 682.32

                     Total                     = 990.89

Ezulwini 0.99201571 = 1

Manzini 1.69185626 = 2

Mbabane 1.57455550 = 2

Rest of Eswatini 1.96995464 = 2

                     Total                     1.66449882 = 2

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

Ezulwini 0.1304           = 13.0%

Manzini 0.0808           = 8.1%

Mbabane 0.1222           = 12.2%

Rest of Eswatini 0.3005           = 30.0%

                     Total                       0.1669           = 16.7%

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

Ezulwini 0.2223           = 22.2%

Manzini 0.1086           = 10.9%

Mbabane 0.1782           = 17.8%

Rest of Eswatini 0.4384           = 43.8%

                     Total                       0.2365           = 23.65%

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) 

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)



Quarter Total Bill Accommodation Restuarant TransportEntertainment / other

January 12,775,356.16 6,362,170.69 4,265,880.97 44,547.82 2,102,756.68

February 11,642,869.69 6,621,911.93 4,220,634.09 39,371.95 760,951.72

March 17,518,589.42 9,034,279.57 6,894,633.70 34,775.87 1,554,900.28

April 15,556,907.75 8,250,906.92           6,665,767.69        2,819.57           637,413.57         

May 18,325,675.41 10,501,615.34         7,110,287.25        2,400.87           711,371.95         

June 20,007,793.70 11,710,363.02         7,647,831.63        7,279.66           642,319.39         

July 16,720,435.59 7,891,384.77           7,072,958.67        2,227.33           1,753,864.81      

August 20,621,186.11 11,362,393.16         7,648,760.17        4,222.46           1,605,810.31      

September 24,584,454.75 13,058,761.35         9,598,810.87        7,199.72           1,919,682.80      

October 24,978,535.91 14,119,448.45 9,421,253.55 110,371.87 1,327,462.04

November 24,986,615.14 13,930,380.67 9,927,411.78 11,036.09 1,117,786.60

December 23,823,462.04 12,393,431.97 10,077,138.70 10,873.83 1,342,017.54

231,541,881.67 125,237,047.84 90,551,369.07 277,127.05 15,476,337.71

SOURCE : CENTRAL STATISTICAL OFFICE OF ESWATINI

BREAKDOWN OF THE  TOTAL BILL / RECIEPTS 










